

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)....CC 331/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 28/08/2001 in LPA 535/01
of The High Court of Jharkhand at Ranchi)

LAL MOHAN PRASAD

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BIHAR STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD & ORS.

Respondent (s)

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 25/01/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Ranjan, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.SP2
L.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

Learned counsel for the petitioner contends that the departmental appeal filed by the petitioner was not considered by the competent appellate authority inasmuch as the same is considered by the Chairman of the Board while under the rules applicable the competent appellate authority was the Board itself. Petitioner to produce the relevant rules to substantiate this argument. Adjourned by four weeks.

.SP1

(Pawan Kumar)
Court Master

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master