

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.5039/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 28/08/2001 in LPA 535/01
of The High Court of Jharkhand at Ranchi)

LAL MOHAN PRASAD

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BIHAR STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD & ORS.

Respondent (s)

Date : 08/05/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARIFor Petitioner (s) Ms. Pinky Anand,Adv.
Mr. D.N. Goburdhan,Adv.
Ms. Geeta Luthra,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Pramod Swarup,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RL.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter
affidavit. Thereafter, three weeks' time is granted
for filing rejoinder, if any. List the matter after
seven weeks.

.SP1

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S.to Registrar(Suraj Prakash)
Court Master