

n

SLP(C)No. 5039 OF 2002
ITEM No.21

Court No. 5

SECTION XVII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.5039/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 28/08/2001 in LPA 535/01
of The High Court of Jharkhand at Ranchi)

LAL MOHAN PRASAD

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BIHAR STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 25/07/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s)Ms. Pinky Anand,Adv.
Ms. Geeta Luthra,Adv.

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Pramod Swarup,Adv.

for JSEB

Mr. Gopal Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this matter for final hearing on a non miscellaneous day ten weeks hence.

(Ganga Thakur)

(Prem Prakash)

PS to Registrar

Court Master